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Qe @

120 Partners normal working hours

Universe: IF R has a partner and the partnres current employment status is Employed or Self-
(55 employed (F1o0=1 AND ((f115=1) OR (f115=2))).

Literal question: =~ What are your partner’s normal working hours?

Check only one option.

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
valid 1 Day work 3884 82.83 83.26 83.26
<::>2 Evening work 36 0.77 0.77 84.03
3 Night work 45 0.96 0.96 84.99
4 shift work, two-shift 113 2.41 2.42 87.42
5 Shift work, three-shift 92 1.96 1.97 89.39
6 Timetable work (i.e. following a duty 150 3.20 3.22 92.60
rota)
7 Discretionary/unregulated working hours 210 4.48 4.50 97.11
8 Other 135 2.88 2.89 100.00
Total 4665 99.49 100.00
Missing .<::> 24 0.51
Total 4689 100.00
1 Variable name.
2 Source of variable. Q = Questionnaire
3 Question number as in questionnaire (see English version of the Swedish Gender
and Generations survey 2021).
4 Variable label.
5 Skip patterns used in the survey. Identify respondents that are applicable for the question.
6 Question as in English version of the Swedish Gender and Generations survey 2021.
7 Numeric value and label for each variable value
8 Description of the distribution of the variable.
9 Missing values. Indicated with non-numeric value (.).
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f2

Universe:

Literal question:

On a typical day, about how many hours do you spend on social media?
By social media we mean e.g. Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, TikTok or

Social Media Use

Tinder.
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 0@ hours 777 9.61 9.67 9.67
2 1 hour or less 3296 40.78 41.01 50.67
3 1-2 hours 2398 29.67 29.83 80.51
4 2-4 hours 1168 14.45 14.53 95.04
5 More than 4 hours 399 4.94 4.96 100.00
Total 8038 99.46 100.00
Missing . a4 0.54
Total 8082 100.00




f6

Universe:

Literal question:

Number of Household Members

How many persons live in your household?
Include yourself. Children with shared accommodation are counted if they live
at least half of the time in the household.

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 1217 15.06 15.12 15.12
2 2340 28.95 29.07 44.19
3 1653 20.45 20.53 64.72
4 2018 24.97 25.07 89.79
5 655 8.10 8.14 97.93
6 118 1.46 1.47 99.39
7 27 0.33 0.34 99.73
8 10 0.12 0.12 99.85
9 3 0.04 0.04 99.89
10 1 0.01 0.01 99.90
11 1 0.01 0.01 99.91
12 5 0.06 0.06 99.98
16 1 0.01 0.01 99.99
40 1 0.01 0.01 100.00
Total 8050 99.60 100.00
Missing . 32 0.40
Total 8082 100.00




f20 Q 20

Universe:

Literal question: How do you and your partner divide the housework?

How household tasks are organized

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 I do the most 1373 25.02 25.18 25.18
2 We share equally 3320 60.51 60.90 86.08
3 My partner does most 759 13.83 13.92 100.00
Total 5452 99.36 100.00
Missing . 35 0.64
Total 5487 100.00




f23 Q 23 Child<16 in HH
Universe:
Literal question:  Is there any child younger than 16 in your household?
Count children with shared accommodation.
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
valid 1 Yes 2748 50.08 50.17 50.17
2 No 2729 49.74 49.83 100.00
Total 5477 99.82 100.00
Missing . 10 0.18
Total 5487 100.00




f24a

Universe:

Literal question:

0 24a

Childcare Tasks: drop/pick

IF R has any child younger than 16 in his/her household (f23 = 1).

Who usually performs the following tasks in your household?
Drop off and pick up child at childcare or school

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Always me 106 3.86 3.98 3.98
2 Usually me 393 14.30 14.77 18.75
3 Equally me and my partner 1207 43.92 45.36 64.11
4 Usually partner 308 11.21 11.57 75.69
5 Always partner 52 1.89 1.95 77 .64
6 Always or usually some-one else 7 0.25 0.26 77.90
7 Child does it on its own 588 21.40 22.10 100.00
Total 2661 96.83 100.00
Missing . 87 3.17
Total 2748 100.00




fa9

Universe:

Literal question:

Q 49

Child Birth Month Preference

IF R is younger than 50 years, it is physically possible for R (and Rs partner) to have

a/another child, and R intend to have a/another child ((age<50) AND(NOT(f40=1)
AND((f45=3 OR f45=4) OR (f46=3 OR {46=4))).

At what time of year do you prefer the child to be born?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 January, February, March 313 13.52 14.33 14.33
2 April, May, 3June 638 27.56 29.21 43.54
3 July, August, September 166 7.17 7.60 51.14
4 October, November, December 29 1.25 1.33 52.47
5 It does not matter 1038 44.84 47.53 100.00
Total 2184 94.34 100.00
Missing . 131 5.66
Total 2315 100.00

10



f50

Universe:

Literal question:

Q 50

year?

IF R prefer next child to be born at a specific time of the year (NOT(f49=5)).

What is the main reason for wanting your child to be born at that period of the

Child Birth Month Preference: reason

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Job-related reasons for me or my partner 29 2.50 2.54 2.54
2 Planning of parental leave 61 5.25 5.34 7.87
3 Time of school start 89 7.67 7.79 15.66
4 Zodiac sign preferences 49 4.22 4.29 19.95
5 Plans for daycare entry 21 1.81 1.84 21.78
6 Timing in relation to summer vacation 191 16.45 16.71 38.50
7 Other reasons 703 60.55 61.50 100.00
Total 1143 98.45 100.00
Missing . 18 1.55
Total 1161 100.00

11



f56 Q 56 Infertility Treatments

Universe:

Literal question: Have you ever undergone any medical treatment to facilitate a pregnancy?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Yes 593 7.34 7.48 7.48
2 No 7331 90.71 92.52 100.00
Total 7924 98.05 100.00
Missing . 158 1.95
Total 8082 100.00

12



f81a

Q 8la

Universe:

Literal question:

Your sense of financial security

Effects of COVID-19 on: financial security

Comparing your current situation with your situation just before the outbreak
of COVID-19 in March 2020, would you say that the following aspects of your
life have improved, worsened or stayed the same?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Definitely worsened 354 4.38 4.41 4.41
2 Worsened 400 4.95 4.98 9.38
3 Slightly worsened 1004 12.42 12.50 21.88
4 Stayed the same 4366 54.02 54.34 76.22
5 Slightly improved 863 10.68 10.74 86.96
6 Improved 650 8.04 8.09 95.05
7 Definitely improved 398 4.92 4.95 100.00
Total 8035 99.42 100.00
Missing . a7 0.58
Total 8082 100.00
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f81b

Q 81b

Universe:

Literal question:

Your mental well-being

Effects of COVID-19 on: mental well-being

Comparing your current situation with your situation just before the outbreak
of COVID-19 in March 2020, would you say that the following aspects of your
life have improved, worsened or stayed the same?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Definitely worsened 459 5.68 5.72 5.72
2 Worsened 838 10.37 10.44 16.15
3 Slightly worsened 2517 31.14 31.34 47.50
4 Stayed the same 3029 37.48 37.72 85.22
5 Slightly improved 639 7.91 7.96 93.18
6 Improved 365 4.52 4.55 97.72
7 Definitely improved 183 2.26 2.28 100.00
Total 8030 99.36 100.00
Missing . 52 0.64
Total 8082 100.00
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f81c

Q 81lc

Universe:

Literal question:

Effects of COVID-19 on: relationship with
friends and family

The relationship with friends and family

Comparing your current situation with your situation just before the outbreak
of COVID-19 in March 2020, would you say that the following aspects of your
life have improved, worsened or stayed the same?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Definitely worsened 183 2.26 2.28 2.28
2 Worsened 465 5.75 5.79 8.07
3 Slightly worsened 1571 19.44 19.56 27.63
4 Stayed the same 4170 51.60 51.92 79.55
5 Slightly improved 942 11.66 11.73 91.28
6 Improved 511 6.32 6.36 97.65
7 Definitely improved 189 2.34 2.35 100.00
Total 8031 99.37 100.00
Missing . 51 0.63
Total 8082 100.00

15



f81d

0 81d

Universe:

Literal question:

Effects of COVID-19 on: satisfaction with your
work situation

The satisfaction with your work situation

Comparing your current situation with your situation just before the outbreak
of COVID-19 in March 2020, would you say that the following aspects of your
life have improved, worsened or stayed the same?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Definitely worsened 705 8.72 8.81 8.81
2 Worsened 909 11.25 11.36 20.18
3 Slightly worsened 1651 20.43 20.64 40.81
4 Stayed the same 2909 35.99 36.36 77.18
5 Slightly improved 881 10.90 11.01 88.19
6 Improved 574 7.10 7.17 95.36
7 Definitely improved 371 4.59 4.64 100.00
Total 8000 98.99 100.00
Missing . 82 1.01
Total 8082 100.00

16



Chronic illness or long-term difficulties with
f83 @ 83 health

Universe:

Literal question: Do you have any chronic diseases or other long-term difficulties with your

health?
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Yes 2266 28.04 28.22 28.22
2 No 5763 71.31 71.78 100.00
Total 8029 99.34 100.00
Missing . 53 0.66
Total 8082 100.00
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f86a

Q 86a

Universe:

Literal question:

Personality: future oriented

Below are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you.

Optimists are people who look to the future with confidence and who mostly

expect good things to happen. How would you describe yourself? How

optimistic are you in general?
Express your opinion on a scale of 1 to 5.

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Not at all optimistic 208 2.57 2.59 2.59
2 682 8.44 8.49 11.08
3 2373 29.36 29.53 40.60
4 3662 45.31 45.57 86.17
5 Very optimistic 1111 13.75 13.83 100.00
Total 8036 99.43 100.00
Missing . 46 0.57
Total 8082 100.00
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f86b

Universe:

Literal question:

86b

Personality: risk

Below are a number of personality traits that may or may not apply to you.

Would you describe yourself as someone who tries to avoid risk (risk averse) or

someone who likes to take chances (a risk taker)?

Express your opinion on a scale of 1 to 5.

f86b
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.

Valid 1 Risk averse 922 11.41 11.47 11.47
2 2503 30.97 31.15 42.62
3 3076 38.06 38.28 80.90
4 1260 15.59 15.68 96.58
5 Risk taker 275 3.40 3.42 100.00
Total 8036 99.43 100.00

Missing . 46 0.57

Total 8082 100.00
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f87a

Q 87a

Universe:

Literal question:

Terrorism

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?

Risks in Society: Terrorism

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 693 8.57 8.63 8.63
2 Somewhat worrying 2156 26.68 26.86 35.49
3 Not particularly worrying 3726 46.10 46.42 81.91
4 Not at all worrying 1452 17.97 18.09 100.00
Total 8027 99.32 100.00
Missing . 55 0.68
Total 8082 100.00

20



f87b

Q 87b

Universe:

Literal question:

Climate change

Risks in society: Climate change

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 2319 28.69 28.88 28.88
2 Somewhat worrying 3409 42.18 42.45 71.33
3 Not particularly worrying 1807 22.36 22.50 93.84
4 Not at all worrying 495 6.12 6.16 100.00
Total 8030 99.36 100.00
Missing . 52 0.64
Total 8082 100.00
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f87¢c

Q 87c

Universe:

Literal question:

Overpopulation

Risks in society: Overpopulation

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1080 13.36 13.48 13.48
2 Somewhat worrying 2502 30.96 31.23 44.71
3 Not particularly worrying 3308 40.93 41.29 86.01
4 Not at all worrying 1121 13.87 13.99 100.00
Total 8011 99.12 100.00
Missing . 71 0.88
Total 8082 100.00
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f87d

Q 87d

Universe:

Literal question:

Economic crisis

Risks in Society: Economic crisis

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 776 9.60 9.67 9.67
2 Somewhat worrying 2980 36.87 37.14 46.82
3 Not particularly worrying 3787 46.86 47.20 94.02
4 Not at all worrying 480 5.94 5.98 100.00
Total 8023 99.27 100.00
Missing . 59 0.73
Total 8082 100.00
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f87e

Q 87e

Universe:

Literal question:

Increased number of refugees

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?

Risks in Society: Increased number of refugees

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1721 21.29 21.44 21.44
2 Somewhat worrying 2359 29.19 29.39 50.83
3 Not particularly worrying 2834 35.07 35.31 86.15
4 Not at all worrying 1112 13.76 13.85 100.00
Total 8026 99.31 100.00
Missing . 56 0.69
Total 8082 100.00

24



£8f

Q 87f

Universe:

Literal question:

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
High unemployment

Risks in Society: High unemployment

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1274 15.76 15.87 15.87
2 Somewhat worrying 3249 40.20 40.47 56.34
3 Not particularly worrying 3001 37.13 37.38 93.72
4 Not at all worrying 504 6.24 6.28 100.00
Total 8028 99.33 100.00
Missing . 54 0.67
Total 8082 100.00

25



f87g

Q 87g

Universe:

Literal question:

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
Organised crime

Risks in Society: Organised crime

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 2183 27.01 27.29 27.29
2 Somewhat worrying 3083 38.15 38.54 65.83
3 Not particularly worrying 2228 27.57 27.85 93.69
4 Not at all worrying 505 6.25 6.31 100.00
Total 7999 98.97 100.00
Missing . 83 1.03
Total 8082 100.00
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f87h

Q 87h

Universe:

Literal question:

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
Military conflicts

Risks in Society: Military conflicts

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 765 9.47 9.54 9.54
2 Somewhat worrying 2413 29.86 30.10 39.64
3 Not particularly worrying 3856 47.71 48.10 87.74
4 Not at all worrying 983 12.16 12.26 100.00
Total 8017 99.20 100.00
Missing . 65 0.80
Total 8082 100.00
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£87i Q 871 Risks in Society: Global epidemics

Universe:

Literal question: = Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?

Global epidemics
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1683 20.82 20.95 20.95
2 Somewhat worrying 3608 44.64 44.92 65.87
3 Not particularly worrying 2416 29.89 30.08 95.95
4 Not at all worrying 325 4.02 4.05 100.00
Total 8032 99.38 100.00
Missing . 50 0.62
Total 8082 100.00
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£87j

Q 873

Universe:

Literal question:

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
Weakened democracy

Risks in Society: Weakened democracy

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1764 21.83 22.03 22.03
2 Somewhat worrying 2831 35.03 35.36 57.39
3 Not particularly worrying 2709 33.52 33.83 91.22
4 Not at all worrying 703 8.70 8.78 100.00
Total 8007 99.07 100.00
Missing . 75 0.93
Total 8082 100.00
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87k

Q 87k

Universe:

Literal question:

Risks in Society: Increased social inequality

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
Increased social inequality

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1823 22.56 22.76 22.76
2 Somewhat worrying 3376 41.77 42.15 64.91
3 Not particularly worrying 2372 29.35 29.62 94.53
4 Not at all worrying 438 5.42 5.47 100.00
Total 8009 99.10 100.00
Missing . 73 0.90
Total 8082 100.00
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871

Q 871

Universe:

Literal question:

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
Political extremism

Risks in Society: Political extremism

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 2072 25.64 25.92 25.92
2 Somewhat worrying 3056 37.81 38.23 64.15
3 Not particularly worrying 2395 29.63 29.96 94.11
4 Not at all worrying 471 5.83 5.89 100.00
Total 7994 98.91 100.00
Missing . 88 1.09
Total 8082 100.00
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f87m

Q 87m

Universe:

Literal question:

Risks in Society: Prospects of coming

generations

Thinking about the future, how much does the following worry you?
Prospects of coming generations

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very worrying 1901 23.52 23.72 23.72
2 Somewhat worrying 3771 46.66 47.04 70.76
3 Not particularly worrying 2016 24.94 25.15 95.91
4 Not at all worrying 328 4.06 4.09 100.00
Total 8016 99.18 100.00
Missing . 66 0.82
Total 8082 100.00
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f88

Universe:

Literal question:

Compared with parents, life be better or worse

Compared with your parents when they were your age, do you consider your life
to be better or worse?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Much better 1878 23.24 23.37 23.37
2 Better 3347 41.41 41.66 65.03
3 Neither better nor worse 2049 25.35 25.50 90.53
4 Worse 637 7.88 7.93 98.46
5 Much worse 124 1.53 1.54 100.00
Total 8035 99.42 100.00
Missing . a7 0.58
Total 8082 100.00
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89

0 89

Universe:

Literal question:

worse?

When your children will be your age, life be

Try to respond even if you do not have any children.

better or worse

When your children will be your age, do you think their life will be better or

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Much better 503 6.22 6.29 6.29
2 Better 2772 34.30 34.66 40.95
3 Neither better nor worse 3271 40.47 40.90 81.86
4 Worse 1306 16.16 16.33 98.19
5 Much worse 145 1.79 1.81 100.00
Total 7997 98.95 100.00
Missing . 85 1.05
Total 8082 100.00
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fg2a Q 92a Experienced discrimination: Gender

Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?

Gender
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 5908 73.10 73.68 73.68
2 Once or twice 1832 22.67 22.85 96.53
3 Often 278 3.44 3.47 100.00
Total 8018 99.21 100.00
Missing . 64 0.79
Total 8082 100.00
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fo2b 0 92b Experienced discrimination: Age

Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?

Age
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 6508 80.52 81.26 81.26
2 Once or twice 1364 16.88 17.03 98.29
3 Often 137 1.70 1.71 100.00
Total 8009 99.10 100.00
Missing . 73 0.90
Total 8082 100.00
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fo2¢ 0 92c Experienced discrimination: Ethnic
background
Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?

Ethnic background
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 7243 89.62 90.41 90.41
2 Once or twice 607 7.51 7.58 97.99
3 Often 161 1.99 2.01 100.00
Total 8011 99.12 100.00
Missing . 71 0.88
Total 8082 100.00
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Experienced discrimination: Physical

fozd Q 92d
appearance

Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?
Physical appearance

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 6817 84.35 85.10 85.10
2 Once or twice 1051 13.00 13.12 98.21
3 Often 143 1.77 1.79 100.00
Total 8011 99.12 100.00
Missing . 71 0.88
Total 8082 100.00

38



Experienced discrimination: Sexual

92 . .
foze Q © orientation

Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?
Sexual orientation

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 7771 96.15 97.10 97.10
2 Once or twice 192 2.38 2.40 99.50
3 Often 40 0.49 0.50 100.00
Total 8003 99.02 100.00
Missing . 79 0.98
Total 8082 100.00
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foaf 0 92f Experienced discrimination: Religion

Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?

Religion
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 7647 94.62 95.54 95.54
2 Once or twice 288 3.56 3.60 99.14
3 Often 69 0.85 0.86 100.00
Total 8004 99.03 100.00
Missing . 78 0.97
Total 8082 100.00

40



Experienced discrimination: Health or
fozg Q 929 disability status

Universe:

Literal question:  Over the last 12 months, how often have you experienced discrimination or
harassment due to the following?
Health or disability status

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Never 6934 85.80 86.59 86.59
2 Once or twice 899 11.12 11.23 97.81
3 Often 175 2.17 2.19 100.00
Total 8008 99.08 100.00
Missing . 74 0.92
Total 8082 100.00
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fio2

Universe:

Literal question:

Q 102

If losing job, how likely to find a new job

If Rs current employment status is Employed or Self-employed ((fo3=1) OR (fg93=2)).

If you did lose your job, how likely do you think it is that you would find an
equivalent job within twelve months?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very unlikely 349 5.51 5.56 5.56
2 Unlikely 438 6.91 6.98 12.54
3 Unsure 1226 19.34 19.54 32.08
4 Likely 2169 34.22 34.57 66.66
5 Very unlikely 2092 33.01 33.34 100.00
Total 6274 98.99 100.00
Missing . 64 1.01
Total 6338 100.00
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f104

Universe:

Q 104

Literal question: =~ What are your normal working hours?

Check only one option.

Normal working hours

If Rs current employment status is Employed or Self-employed ((fo3=1) OR (fg93=2)).

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Day work 5033 79.41 79.65 79.65
2 Evening work 108 1.70 1.71 81.36
3 Night work 91 1.44 1.44 82.80
4 Shift work, two-shift 231 3.64 3.66 86.45
5 Shift work, three-shift 104 1.64 1.65 88.10
6 Timetable work (i.e. following a duty 182 2.87 2.88 90.98
rota)
7 Discretionary/unregulated working hours 383 6.04 6.06 97.04
8 Other 187 2.95 2.96 100.00
Total 6319 99.70 100.00
Missing . 19 0.30
Total 6338 100.00
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fi10

Universe:

0 110

Satisfaction with Activity Status

How satisfied are you with your current activity?

If Rs current employment status is In education or training, Unemployed, On parental
leave or childcare leave, or Other ((f93=3) OR (f93=4) OR (f93=5) OR (f93=6)).

Literal question:

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid @ Not at all satisfied 206 11.92 12.43 12.43
1 38 2.20 2.29 14.73
2 59 3.41 3.56 18.29
3 78 4.51 4.71 22.99
4 60 3.47 3.62 26.61
5 151 8.74 9.11 35.73
6 142 8.22 8.57 44,30
7 217 12.56 13.10 57.39
8 245 14.18 14.79 72.18
9 168 9.72 10.14 82.32
10 Completely satisfied 293 16.96 17.68 100.00
Total 1657 95.89 100.00
Missing . 71 4.11
Total 1728 100.00
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fi19 Q

Partner full time or Part Time

Universe:  IF R has a partner and the partnres current employment status is Employed or Self-
employed (F10=1 AND ((fi115=1) OR (f115=2))).

Literal question:

Does your partner work full time or part time?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Full time 4147 88.44 89.16 89.16
2 Part time 504 10.75 10.84 100.00
Total 4651 99.19 100.00
Missing . 38 0.81
Total 4689 100.00
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fi20

Universe:

Literal question:

0 120

Partners normal working hours

employed (F10=1 AND ((f115=1) OR (f115=2))).

Check only one option.

What are your partner’s normal working hours?

IF R has a partner and the partnres current employment status is Employed or Self-

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Day work 3884 82.83 83.26 83.26
2 Evening work 36 0.77 0.77 84.03
3 Night work 45 0.96 0.96 84.99
4 Shift work, two-shift 113 2.41 2.42 87.42
5 Shift work, three-shift 92 1.96 1.97 89.39
6 Timetable work (i.e. following a duty 150 3.20 3.22 92.60
rota)
7 Discretionary/unregulated working hours 210 4.48 4.50 97.11
8 Other 135 2.88 2.89 100.00
Total 4665 99.49 100.00
Missing . 24 0.51
Total 4689 100.00
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fi22

Universe:

Literal question:

0 122

employed (F10=1 AND ((f115=1) OR (f115=2))).

would find an equivalent job within twelve months?

If partner lose job, how likely to find a new job

IF R has a partner and the partnres current employment status is Employed or Self-

If your partner did lose his/her job, how likely do you think it is that he/she

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very unlikely 125 2.67 2.69 2.69
2 Unlikely 188 4.01 4.05 6.74
3 Unsure 748 15.95 16.10 22.84
4 Likely 1597 34.06 34.38 57.22
5 Very likely 1987 42.38 42.78 100.00
Total 4645 99.06 100.00
Missing . a4 0.94
Total 4689 100.00

47



f125 Q 125 Outstanding Mortgage

Universe:

Literal question:  Taking into account your household’s all mortgages - how much would you say
your total debt to banks or credit institutions is?

Variable ‘ Obs Mean Std. dev. Min Max
f125 ‘ 7,740 1915120 3.60e+07 (%] 3.00e+09
1SEK=0.10€
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f128

Universe:

Literal question:

Does your household regularly pay someone to do housework?

Pay for housework

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Yes 1013 12.53 12.69 12.69
2 No 6967 86.20 87.31 100.00
Total 7980 98.74 100.00
Missing . 102 1.26
Total 8082 100.00
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f131 Q 131 Opinion about fairness of people

Universe:

Literal question: Do you think that most people would try to take advantage of you if they got a
chance or would they try to be honest and fair?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Would take advantage 1577 19.51 19.73 19.73
2 Would try to be honest and fair 6417 79.40 80.27 100.00
Total 7994 98.91 100.00
Missing . 88 1.09
Total 8082 100.00
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fi32a

0 132a

Universe:

Literal question:

IPA Attitudes: Parents never get a mental

break from their children

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parents never get a mental break from their children, even when they are

physically apart
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 146 1.81 1.84 1.84
2 Disagree 818 10.12 10.30 12.14
3 Neither agree nor disagree 3322 41.10 41.83 53.97
4 Agree 3182 39.37 40.07 94.04
5 Strongly agree 473 5.85 5.96 100.00
Total 7941 98.26 100.00
Missing . 141 1.74
Total 8082 100.00
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f132b

0 132b

Universe:

Literal question:

IPA Attitudes: Important for children to be
involved in activities

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

It is important for children to be involved in classes, lessons, and activities that

engage and stimulate them

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 29 0.36 0.36 0.36
2 Disagree 62 0.77 0.78 1.14
3 Neither agree nor disagree 745 9.22 9.35 10.49
4 Agree 3939 48.74 49.42 59.90
5 Strongly agree 3196 39.54 40.10 100.00
Total 7971 98.63 100.00
Missing . 111 1.37
Total 8082 100.00
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f132¢ Q 132c

Universe:

Literal question: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Childrearing is a really demanding job

IPA Attitudes: Child rearing is the most
demanding job in the world

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 88 1.09 1.11 1.11
2 Disagree 438 5.42 5.50 6.61
3 Neither agree nor disagree 1921 23.77 24.13 30.73
4 Agree 3757 46.49 47.19 77.92
5 Strongly agree 1758 21.75 22.08 100.00
Total 7962 98.52 100.00
Missing . 120 1.48
Total 8082 100.00
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IPA Attitudes: Children should be the center of

1324 . .
f132d Q their parents' attention

Universe:

Literal question: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Children should be the center of their parents’ attention

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 53 0.66 0.66 0.66
2 Disagree 533 6.59 6.69 7.35
3 Neither agree nor disagree 2960 36.62 37.13 44.48
4 Agree 3516 43.50 44.10 88.59
5 Strongly agree 910 11.26 11.41 100.00
Total 7972 98.64 100.00
Missing . 110 1.36
Total 8082 100.00
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fi32e

0 132e

Universe:

Literal question:

IPA: Important to find the best educational

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Finding the best educational opportunities for children is important even
before they go to school (at age 6-7)

opportunities for children

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 610 7.55 7.65 7.65
2 Disagree 2051 25.38 25.74 33.39
3 Neither agree nor disagree 2715 33.59 34.07 67.46
4 Agree 1910 23.63 23.97 91.43
5 Strongly agree 683 8.45 8.57 100.00
Total 7969 98.60 100.00
Missing . 113 1.40
Total 8082 100.00
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fi132f

0 132f

Universe:

Literal question:

Children’s needs should come before their parents

IPA Attitudes: Children's needs should come

before their parents

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 77 0.95 0.97 0.97
2 Disagree 537 6.64 6.73 7.70
3 Neither agree nor disagree 2777 34.36 34.83 42.53
4 Agree 3303 40.87 41.42 83.95
5 Strongly agree 1280 15.84 16.05 100.00
Total 7974 98.66 100.00
Missing . 108 1.34
Total 8082 100.00
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fi33e

0 133e

Universe:

Literal question:

Gender role: Children often suffer because
their fathers concentrate too much on work

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Children often suffer because their fathers concentrate too much on work

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 609 7.54 7.64 7.64
2 Disagree 1685 20.85 21.13 28.76
3 Neither agree nor disagree 3260 40.34 40.87 69.63
4 Agree 2140 26.48 26.83 96.46
5 Strongly agree 282 3.49 3.54 100.00
Total 7976 98.69 100.00
Missing . 106 1.31
Total 8082 100.00
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f134a

0 134a

Universe:

Literal question:

Trust in institutions: The government

How much confidence do you have in the way the following institutions and
groups do their job?
The government

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very high trust 518 6.41 6.48 6.48
2 Quite high trust 2805 34.71 35.09 41.57
3 Neither high nor low trust 2080 25.74 26.02 67.60
4 Quite low trust 1606 19.87 20.09 87.69
5 Very low trust 984 12.18 12.31 100.00
Total 7993 98.90 100.00
Missing . 89 1.10
Total 8082 100.00
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f134b

0 134b

Universe:

Literal question:

Trust in institutions: The Police

How much confidence do you have in the way the following institutions and

groups do their job?
The Police
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very high trust 1330 16.46 16.62 16.62
2 Quite high trust 4020 49.74 50.24 66.86
3 Neither high nor low trust 1608 19.90 20.09 86.95
4 Quite low trust 792 9.80 9.90 96.85
5 Very low trust 252 3.12 3.15 100.00
Total 8002 99.01 100.00
Missing . 80 0.99
Total 8082 100.00
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f134c

0 134c

Universe:

Literal question:

Medical services

Trust in institutions: Medical services

How much confidence do you have in the way the following institutions and
groups do their job?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very high trust 2396 29.65 29.94 29.94
2 Quite high trust 3824 47.32 47.78 77.71
3 Neither high nor low trust 1074 13.29 13.42 91.13
4 Quite low trust 509 6.30 6.36 97.49
5 Very low trust 201 2.49 2.51 100.00
Total 8004 99.03 100.00
Missing . 78 0.97
Total 8082 100.00
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f134d

0 134d

Universe:

Literal question:

The civil service

Trust in institutions: The civil service

How much confidence do you have in the way the following institutions and
groups do their job?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very high trust 498 6.16 6.25 6.25
2 Quite high trust 3006 37.19 37.73 43,98
3 Neither high nor low trust 2803 34.68 35.18 79.15
4 Quite low trust 1229 15.21 15.42 94.58
5 Very low trust 432 5.35 5.42 100.00
Total 7968 98.59 100.00
Missing . 114 1.41
Total 8082 100.00
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f134e

0 134e

Universe:

Literal question:

News media

Trust in institutions: News media

How much confidence do you have in the way the following institutions and
groups do their job?

Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very high trust 329 4.07 4.12 4.12
2 Quite high trust 2264 28.01 28.35 32.47
3 Neither high nor low trust 2907 35.97 36.41 68.88
4 Quite low trust 1676 20.74 20.99 89.87
5 Very low trust 809 l10.01 10.13 100.00
Total 7985 98.80 100.00
Missing . 97 1.20
Total 8082 100.00
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f134f

Q 134f

Universe:

Literal question:

Trust in institutions: EU

How much confidence do you have in the way the following institutions and

groups do their job?
EU
Freq. Percent Valid Cum.
Valid 1 Very high trust 278 3.44 3.48 3.48
2 Quite high trust 2125 26.29 26.61 30.09
3 Neither high nor low trust 3494 43.23 43.75 73.84
4 Quite low trust 1334 16.51 16.70 90.55
5 Very low trust 755 9.34 9.45 100.00
Total 7986 98.81 100.00
Missing . 96 1.19
Total 8082 100.00
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